
Spartathlon 2010 351

A/A No Surname Name Nationallity S

1 1 LEO PARDAENS BELGIAN M

2 2 YUKIO MORISHITA FINNISH M

3 3 LEON SKRIVER DANISH M

4 4 PETRI PERTTILA FINNISH M

5 5 MICHAEL NIELSEN DANISH M

6 6 PETER LEISTED DANISH M

7 7 MOGENS PEDERSEN DANISH M

8 8 GEORGIOS KRYSTALLIS GREEK M

9 9 JOHN CHRISTENSEN DANISH M

10 10 SUSAN BROCKLEBANK BRITISH F

11 12 REIMAR PROELL AUSTRIAN M

12 13 MASSIMILIANO FANCOLI ITALIAN M

13 14 PETRI WELLING FINNISH M

14 15 NEIL BRYANT BRITISH M

15 16 MARC HEURTAULT FRENCH M

16 17 ANDRAS LOW HUNGARIAN M

17 18 ANDREA GALIMBERTI ITALIAN M

18 19 MARK COCKBAIN BRITISH M

19 20 PERTTI EHO FINNISH M

20 22 KENT MOELLER DANISH M

21 23 STUART SHIPLEY BRITISH M

22 24 GERHARD FABSITS AUSTRIAN M

23 25 MARTIN ILOTT BRITISH M

24 26 KATHY YOUNGREN AMERICAN F

25 27 LAZSLO FENDRIK HUNGARIAN M

26 28 WILLIAM PILLAS FRENCH M

27 29 HANNU ANTTILA FINNISH M

28 30 OTTO PEISCHL AUSTRIAN M

29 32 JOSEF WAGNER AUSTRIAN M

30 33 KIM RASMUSSEN DANISH M

31 34 GILLES PALLARUELO FRENCH M

32 35 TINA KRISTIANSEN DANISH F

33 38 MARY LARSSON SWEDISH F

34 39 VIS PRISCA DUTCH F

35 40 CHRISTIAN RITELLA SWEDISH M

36 41 ZOLTAN ISPANKI HUNGARIAN M
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37 42 BRIAN PEDERSEN DANISH M

38 43 HENRIK SCHRIVER DANISH M

39 44 GERT HOUGAARD DANISH M

40 45 PETER FOXALL BRITISH M

41 46 EIOLF EIVINDSEN NORWEGIAN M

42 47 POUL CHRISTENSEN DANISH M

43 48 ADALBERTO SABATELLA ITALIAN M

44 51 ADAM HADJIS GREEK M

45 52 APOLLONIOS GOGOS GREEK M

46 53 DIMITRIOS PETROLIAGIS GREEK M

47 54 DIMITRIOS ZIAMPARAS GREEK M

48 55 ATHANASSIOS ATMATZIDIS GREEK M

49 56 KOSTAS MICHALOPOULOS GREEK M

50 57 JAMES ADAMS BRITISH M

51 59 MARIOS FOURNARIS GREEK M

52 60 TIBOR FRANK HUNGARIAN M

53 61 PETER MOLNAR HUNGARIAN M

54 62 JOSE MICO BRITISH M

55 63 RAMONA THEVENET BRITISH F

56 64 SOREN SKYTTE DANISH M

57 65 GEIR FRYKHOLM NORWEGIAN M

58 66 MARTIN MADSEN DANISH M

59 67 ZDRAVKO CUFAR SLOVENIAN M

60 68 JANOS NOSZIK HUNGARIAN M

61 70 BELA SZABO HUNGARIAN M

62 71 IMRE KOVACS HUNGARIAN M

63 72 ATTILA TOTH HUNGARIAN M

64 73 FABRICE ROSA FRENCH M

65 74 VICENTE VERTIZ MEXICAN M

66 77 FRODE ANDERSSON NORWEGIAN M

67 78 PETER HUSER SWISS M

68 79 GEORGIOS PANOS GREEK M

69 80 SWEN WELLEMAN SWEDISH M

70 81 GHISLAIN DOPS BELGIAN M

71 82 LUIS GUERRERO MEXICAN M

72 84 STERGIOS ANASTASIADIS GREEK M

73 86 TATSUNORI SUZUKI JAPANESE M

74 87 IOANNIS APOSTOLOPOULOS GREEK M

75 88 ISTVAN PETO HUNGARIAN M

76 89 MARIANNE BLANGY FRENCH F
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76 89 MARIANNE BLANGY FRENCH F

77 90 PHILIPPE GRIZARD FRENCH M

78 91 EVAGELOS MPATZOGLOU GREEK M

79 92 EUSEBIO BOCHONS SPANISH M

80 93 SOPHIA KASIMI GREEK F

81 94 DIDIER CARTREAU FRENCH M

82 95 LUC DEJAEGER BELGIAN M

83 96 JOAO OLIVEIRA PORTUGEUSE M

84 98 SZILVIA LUBICS HUNGARIAN F

85 99 GEZA SZABO HUNGARIAN M

86 100 BOGDAN ROBNIK SLOVENIAN M

87 101 CARMELO NUCIFORA ITALIAN M

88 102 HANSUELI STUBER SWISS M

89 103 MANFRED STEINER AUSTRIAN M

90 104 MARTIN GAFNER SWISS M

91 105 FRANZ TOCKNER AUSTRIAN M

92 106 PETER KOENIG AUSTRIAN M

93 107 HEATHER FOUNDLING BRITISH F

94 109 ALESSANDRO PAPI ITALIAN M

95 110 GASTONE BARICHELO ITALIAN M

96 111 IVAN CUDIN ITALIAN M

97 112 ENRICO VEDILEI ITALIAN M

98 113 HEROI FUNG BRASILIAN M

99 114 ROSIVALDO SANTOS BRASILIAN M

100 115 ROGERIO VIANA BRASILIAN M

101 116 CARLOS ALBERTO BRASILIAN M

102 117 GEYULIO FERREIRA BRASILIAN M

103 118 STEFAN MAIR AUSTRIAN M

104 119 KENT SJOLUND SWEDISH M

105 120 METTE PILGAARD DANISH F

106 121 CHRISTOPHER WILSON CANADIAN M

107 122 ANDREA ZAMBON ITALIAN M

108 123 EMILIA RAIS SWISS F

109 124 PAWEL KOTLARZ POLISH M

110 125 GEERT DE BELGIAN M

111 126 JOSEPH BUTENEERS BELGIAN M

112 127 OTTO ELMGART SWEDISH M

113 128 FERRY VAN DUTCH M

114 129 JOHAN BOGAERT BELGIAN M

115 130 ALEXANDER BORKOWSKI POLISH M
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116 131 ZBIGNIEW MALINOWSKI POLISH M

117 132 ANDREAS PAPADOPOULOS CYPRIOT M

118 134 LOUKAS KONSTAS GREEK M

119 136 LAURENCE CHOWNSMITH BRITISH M

120 137 HENK GEILEN DUTCH M

121 138 JAN LANTINK DUTCH M

122 139 NIKOLAOS GEORGIADIS GREEK M

123 142 DIK JAGERSMA DUTCH M

124 143 MIRO REZONJA SLOVENIAN M

125 144 TUULA AHLHOLM FINNISH F

126 145 ARI MUSTALA FINNISH M

127 146 PAT LEYSEN BELGIAN M

128 147 SPYROS SPYROPOULOS GREEK M

129 148 ATHANASSIOS KANELLOPOULOS GREEK M

130 149 GEORGIOS VLAHOS GREEK M

131 150 COSTAS BAXEVANIS GREEK M

132 151 NIKITAS NOMIKOS GREEK M

133 152 STYNEN GEERT BELGIAN M

134 154 MARIKA HEINLEIN GERMAN F

135 155 MICHAEL HILZINGER GERMAN M

136 156 MICHAEL IRRGANG GERMAN M

137 157 STEFAN HINZE GERMAN M

138 158 RALF WEIS GERMAN M

139 159 JAN PROCHASKA GERMAN M

140 160 KAI HOERSCHIG GERMAN M

141 161 PATRICK HOESL GERMAN M

142 163 OLIVER LEU GERMAN M

143 164 MARIO REICHELT GERMAN M

144 165 RAINER KOCH GERMAN M

145 166 ANTJE KRAUSE GERMAN F

146 167 MATTHIAS DIPPACHER GERMAN M

147 168 DAGMAR LISZEWITZ GERMAN F

148 169 MARC JAENICKE GERMAN M

149 170 MATHIAS SCHAUBHUT GERMAN M

150 171 RALF SIMON GERMAN M

151 172 JUERGEN ZUTH GERMAN M

152 173 PETER JANSEN GERMAN M

153 174 THOMAS EBERHARDT GERMAN M

154 175 ANDRE LANGE GERMAN M

155 176 BERTRAM GLOGGER GERMAN M
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BERTRAM GLOGGER M

156 177 JAN BUJOK GERMAN M

157 178 RALF RUPPERT GERMAN M

158 179 GERHARD BRACHT GERMAN M

159 180 MICHAEL EILERS GERMAN M

160 181 HERBERT ZIEFLE GERMAN M

161 182 ALFRED SCHIPPELS GERMAN M

162 183 DIETMAR GOEBEL GERMAN M

163 184 ANDR? DREILICH GERMAN M

164 185 REN? STROSNY GERMAN M

165 186 WOLFGANG ROETHER GERMAN M

166 187 JUERGEN MUND GERMAN M

167 188 ROBERT WIMMER GERMAN M

168 189 ANGELA NGAMKAM GERMAN F

169 190 ULRICH NICKLAUS GERMAN M

170 191 MICHAEL BRANDT GERMAN M

171 192 NIKOLAOS ADAM GERMAN M

172 193 HUBERT KARL GERMAN M

173 194 REGINA BERGER GERMAN F

174 195 JOERG JUST GERMAN M

175 196 ROLF SIGEL GERMAN M

176 197 JUERGEN BAUMANN GERMAN M

177 198 GRIT SEIDEL GERMAN F

178 199 HEIKE PAWZIK GERMAN F

179 201 KOJI DAN JAPANESE M

180 202 KAZUSHIGE HIYAMA JAPANESE M

181 203 KENICHIO KUWABARA JAPANESE M

182 204 YUKIMITSU TAGUCHI JAPANESE M

183 205 REININ OYAMA JAPANESE M

184 206 YOSHIKAZU TAKAHASHI JAPANESE M

185 207 KATSUHISA KODAMA JAPANESE M

186 208 HIROSHI FUKUSHIKMA JAPANESE M

187 209 ICHIRO HIRAYAMA JAPANESE M

188 210 YUTAKA SHIRATORI JAPANESE M

189 211 KAZUYA INOUE JAPANESE M

190 212 AKIRA NAGASHIMA JAPANESE M

191 213 TOMOTAKA KAMEI JAPANESE M

192 214 YOSHINORI ITO JAPANESE M

193 215 RYOICHI SATO JAPANESE M

194 217 NOBUMI IWAMOTO JAPANESE M

195 218 O O JAPANESE
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195 218 RINA IWAMOTO JAPANESE F

196 219 MICHIYO OKADA JAPANESE F

197 220 YOSHITAKA NAKAMURA JAPANESE M

198 221 SATOSHI SONOYAMA JAPANESE M

199 222 HAYATO KOCHI JAPANESE M

200 223 TOMOHIKO YAEGASHI JAPANESE M

201 224 TETSUO KISO JAPANESE M

202 226 HIROYUKI NISHIMURA JAPANESE M

203 227 AKIKO MORIOKA JAPANESE F

204 228 SHINICHI OTANI JAPANESE M

205 229 KAZUNARI SUGIURA JAPANESE M

206 230 TAKEHIRO MATSUSHITA JAPANESE M

207 231 TETSUO SAITO JAPANESE M

208 232 YOSHITAKA TANAKA JAPANESE M

209 234 TOSHIYASU SATO JAPANESE M

210 235 DAISUKE OOMODA JAPANESE M

211 237 TOMOAKI SENUMA JAPANESE M

212 239 TOYOHISA NAKASHIMA JAPANESE M

213 240 SHUNJI NAKATANI JAPANESE M

214 241 HITOSHI KUDO JAPANESE M

215 242 TAKESHI ONARI JAPANESE M

216 243 HIDEHISA IMAI JAPANESE M

217 244 JUNKI OSANAI JAPANESE M

218 245 MICHIHIRO SHIRAKATA JAPANESE M

219 246 KENJI TAKEDA JAPANESE M

220 247 KEN TESHIGAWARA JAPANESE M

221 248 KEI NAKAYAMA JAPANESE M

222 249 MASUMI YOSHIMURA JAPANESE F

223 250 KAZUYOSHI IKEDA JAPANESE M

224 251 YOSHIYUKI TAKEBE JAPANESE M

225 252 DAIRO IKUTA JAPANESE M

226 253 YOSHIKO MATSUNUMA JAPANESE F

227 254 MOTOHISA TADOKORO JAPANESE M

228 255 YOSHIAKI BAMDO JAPANESE M

229 256 TAKEHARU KOBAYASHI JAPANESE M

230 257 MAKOTO SAKANASHI JAPANESE M

231 258 HIDEAKI YOSHINO JAPANESE M

232 259 SHOJI KONOEDA JAPANESE M

233 260 YASUO KANAI JAPANESE M

234 261 YASUMASA NAMIKOSHI JAPANESE M
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235 262 NORIKO? MANIWA JAPANESE F

236 263 YOSHIO? NISHIMURA JAPANESE M

237 264 TAKAKO? FURUYAMA JAPANESE F

238 265 YOSHIKO MATSUDA JAPANESE F

239 266 MAKOTO? KOSHITA JAPANESE M

240 267 SHIGENORI YAMADA JAPANESE M

241 268 JUNICHI SAYAMA JAPANESE M

242 269 ICHIRO ARIMA JAPANESE M

243 270 MITSUAKI KEIRA JAPANESE M

244 271 DIEGO MANZUR ARGENTINIAN M

245 272 GERARDO RE ARGENTINIAN M

246 273 MARCELO MUZYKA ARGENTINIAN M

247 276 GILLES ICART FRENCH M

248 277 THIERRY ADELINE FRENCH M

249 278 ERIC DERIVAZ FRENCH M

250 279 FREDERIC PIERRE FRENCH M

251 280 JEAN JAOUEN FRENCH M

252 281 LEONARDO BUGGE ARGENTINIAN M

253 282 GIACOMO MARITATI ITALIAN M

254 283 LOJZE PRIMOZIC SLOVENIAN M

255 284 KEVIN McMILLAN BRITISH M

256 285 HELEEN VENNIKAS ESTONIAN F

257 286 PILLE VENNIKAS ESTONIAN F

258 287 PEETER VENNIKAS ESTONIAN M

259 288 ERWIN BORRIAS DUTCH M

260 289 JANNET LANGE DUTCH F

261 290 EMILY GELDER BRITISH F

262 291 HARRY DE BRASILIAN M

263 292 VALMIR NUNES BRASILIAN M

264 293 SEPPO LEINONEN FINNISH M

265 295 DIMITRIOS KRYSTALLIS GREEK M

266 296 DIMITRIOS KEHAGIOGLOU GREEK M

267 297 GEORGIOS KOUTSIOUKOS GREEK M

268 298 RYSZARD KALACZYNSKI POLISH M

269 301 MIK BORSTEN DUTCH M

270 302 CARLOS RAMADORI ARGENTINIAN M

271 304 MARCO MAZZI ITALIAN M

272 305 AIVAR ARIKE ESTONIAN M

273 306 BJARNE R. DANISH M

274 307 MIKAEL HEERMAN FINNISH M
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274 307 MIKAEL HEERMAN FINNISH M

275 309 KEIJO IKALAINEN FINNISH M

276 310 GIAN METELLI ITALIAN M

277 311 JOAN COMPTE SPANISH M

278 312 SANG OH KOREAN M

279 313 ERKKI PARTANEN FINNISH M

280 314 KIMIE JAPANESE F

281 315 AKIKO SAKAMOTO JAPANESE F

282 316 HIROSHI JAPANESE M

283 318 MASATO JAPANESE M

284 319 PABLO SILGUERO ARGENTINIAN M

285 320 JORGE SPINELLI ARGENTINIAN M

286 321 MAURICIO TABBITA ARGENTINIAN M

287 322 MARCELO AIZPUN ARGENTINIAN M

288 323 ROBSON NEVES ARGENTINIAN M

289 324 JONATHAN BLAKE AUSTRALIAN M

290 325 IVAN JELAVIC CROATIAN M

291 327 JEAN TILLARD FRENCH M

292 328 KATELL CORNE FRENCH F

293 330 GUSZTAV LELKES HUNGARIAN M

294 331 AKOS HORVATH HUNGARIAN M

295 332 JANOS ZAHORAN HUNGARIAN M

296 333 PAOLO BAGNOLI ITALIAN M

297 334 ALEXANDER BOGI SLOVAKIAN M

298 336 PHILIPPE ROSSET SWISS M

299 337 LUIS NUNEZ SPANISH M

300 338 EDDIE GALLEN IRISH M

301 339 ANGEL DE SPANISH M

302 340 BRYCE CARLSON AMERICAN M

303 343 ATTILA VEGH HUNGARIAN M

304 344 VEIKKO SIVOSAVI FINNISH M

305 345 OUTI SIVOSAVI FINNISH F

306 346 FILIPPO POPONESI ITALIAN M

307 347 HIROFUMI OKA JAPANESE M

308 348 VESA MURTO AUSTRALIAN M

309 349 BERNARD MONIN FRENCH M

310 350 ROBERT BERTIN FRENCH M

311 351 MARTINE BERTIN FRENCH F

312 354 SHENG WU TAIWANESE M

313 355 YEONG DENG TAIWANESE M
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314 356 SANDOR SZABO HUNGARIAN M

315 357 HILDEBERTO VILLA MEXICAN M

316 358 NATTU NATRAJ INDIAN M

317 359 ROBERT BECKER AMERICAN M

318 361 LUCIANO BOLZACCHI ITALIAN M

319 363 CHRISTOS TRIANTAFYLLOS GREEK M

320 367 JU PARK KOREAN M

321 368 KWANG KIM KOREAN M

322 369 BYUNG AHN KOREAN M

323 370 YOON LEE KOREAN M

324 371 CHANG JUN KOREAN M

325 372 JANG YOUN KOREAN M

326 373 IN JO KOREAN M

327 374 JONG SON KOREAN M

328 375 SEON HWANG KOREAN M

329 377 ARMANS ASLI FRENCH M

330 379 CORRADO BUZZOLAN ITALIAN M

331 380 COLIN SEARLE BRITISH M

332 382 JAN SUIJKERBUIJK DUTCH M

333 385 JOHN O IRISH M

334 389 CIRO DI ITALIAN M

335 391 ERNST DANIEL DUTCH M

336 395 GABOR ILLES HUNGARIAN M

337 396 CLAUDE MOLET FRENCH M

338 402 RICHARD SIGNER SWISS M

339 407 ANTON PERUSIC SLOVENIAN M

340 409 THIERRY FOUCAUD FRENCH M

341 412 VILLE TUOMINEN FINNISH M

342 413 MARCO ELIFANI ITALIAN M

343 416 ZDRAVKO BARIC SLOVENIAN M

344 420 SALVADOR REIG CATALONIAN/ M

345 425 SAMUEL KILPATRICK IRISH M

346 426 AIVAR LUUD ESTONIAN M

347 428 DENIS DUPOIRIEUX FRENCH M

348 437 ROBERT DERDA POLISH M

349 438 HARVEY LEWIS AMERICAN M

350 439 MONIKA HORVATH HUNGARIAN F

351 440 MARIA COSTETI ITALIAN F
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Spartathlon 2010 128

A/A No Time Surname Name Natio/lity S

1 111 23:03:06 IVAN CUDIN ITALIAN M

2 138 23:31:22 JAN LANTINK DUTCH M

3 159 24:55:58 JAN PROCHASKA GERMAN M

4 96 27:21:52 JOAO OLIVEIRA PORTUGEUSE M

5 167 27:46:04 MATTHIAS DIPPACHER GERMAN M

6 428 27:50:08 DENIS DUPOIRIEUX FRENCH M

7 161 28:15:03 PATRICK HOESL GERMAN M

8 163 28:15:03 OLIVER LEU GERMAN M

9 224 28:46:38 TETSUO KISO JAPANESE M

10 84 29:03:14 STERGIOS ANASTASIADIS GREEK M

11 283 29:10:16 LOJZE PRIMOZIC SLOVENIAN M

12 72 29:37:12 ATTILA TOTH HUNGARIAN M

13 246 29:44:30 KENJI TAKEDA JAPANESE M

14 290 30:17:03 EMILY GELDER BRITISH F

15 347 30:18:40 HIROFUMI OKA JAPANESE M

16 131 30:28:48 ZBIGNIEW MALINOWSKI POLISH M

17 53 30:34:26 DIMITRIOS PETROLIAGIS GREEK M

18 152 30:36:23 STYNEN GEERT BELGIAN M

19 29 30:43:26 HANNU ANTTILA FINNISH M

20 158 30:54:32 RALF WEIS GERMAN M

21 155 30:54:32 MICHAEL HILZINGER GERMAN M

22 229 31:28:39 KAZUNARI SUGIURA JAPANESE M

23 250 31:35:14 KAZUYOSHI IKEDA JAPANESE M

24 321 31:38:17 MAURICIO TABBITA ARGENTINIAN M

25 297 31:41:38 GEORGIOS KOUTSIOUKOS GREEK M

26 95 31:44:30 LUC DEJAEGER BELGIAN M

27 183 31:51:31 DIETMAR GOEBEL GERMAN M

28 184 31:51:31 ANDR? DREILICH GERMAN M

29 324 31:55:29 JONATHAN BLAKE AUSTRALIAN M

30 17 32:26:59 ANDRAS LOW HUNGARIAN M

31 103 32:30:02 MANFRED STEINER AUSTRIAN M

32 249 32:32:41 MASUMI YOSHIMURA JAPANESE F

33 127 32:37:58 OTTO ELMGART SWEDISH M

34 107 32:43:24 HEATHER FOUNDLING BRITISH F

35 145 32:46:01 ARI MUSTALA FINNISH M

36 34 32:52:06 GILLES PALLARUELO FRENCH M
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37 52 32:59:01 APOLLONIOS GOGOS GREEK M

38 389 33:01:01 CIRO DI ITALIAN M

39 164 33:14:57 MARIO REICHELT GERMAN M

40 160 33:14:57 KAI HOERSCHIG GERMAN M

41 313 33:15:57 ERKKI PARTANEN FINNISH M

42 57 33:24:52 JAMES ADAMS BRITISH M

43 265 33:30:26 YOSHIKO? MATSUDA JAPANESE F

44 26 33:35:06 KATHY YOUNGREN AMERICAN F

45 3 33:39:48 LEON SKRIVER DANISH M

46 5 33:40:20 MICHAEL NIELSEN DANISH M

47 332 33:43:22 JANOS ZAHORAN HUNGARIAN M

48 339 33:49:07 ANGEL DE SPANISH M

49 291 33:49:27 HARRY DE BRASILIAN M

50 346 33:49:36 FILIPPO POPONESI ITALIAN M

51 232 33:49:45 YOSHITAKA TANAKA JAPANESE M

52 248 33:49:45 KEI NAKAYAMA JAPANESE M

53 226 33:49:45 HIROYUKI NISHIMURA JAPANESE M

54 354 33:50:23 SHENG WU TAIWANESE M

55 156 33:50:25 MICHAEL IRRGANG GERMAN M

56 181 33:51:54 HERBERT ZIEFLE GERMAN M

57 338 33:51:54 EDDIE GALLEN IRISH M

58 270 33:52:21 MITSUAKI KEIRA JAPANESE M

59 149 33:52:23 GEORGIOS VLAHOS GREEK M

60 193 33:56:09 HUBERT KARL GERMAN M

61 253 33:58:06 YOSHIKO MATSUNUMA JAPANESE F

62 195 34:01:01 JOERG JUST GERMAN M

63 311 34:01:40 JOAN COMPTE SPANISH M

64 154 34:01:59 MARIKA HEINLEIN GERMAN F

65 129 34:07:53 JOHAN BOGAERT BELGIAN M

66 197 34:09:01 JUERGEN BAUMANN GERMAN M

67 79 34:13:37 GEORGIOS PANOS GREEK M

68 385 34:13:37 JOHN O IRISH M

69 25 34:19:55 MARTIN ILOTT BRITISH M

70 379 34:23:14 CORRADO BUZZOLAN ITALIAN M

71 101 34:23:14 CARMELO NUCIFORA ITALIAN M

72 196 34:37:33 ROLF SIGEL GERMAN M

73 55 34:40:09 ATHANASSIOS ATMATZIDIS GREEK M

74 67 34:43:12 ZDRAVKO CUFAR SLOVENIAN M

75 144 34:43:51 TUULA AHLHOLM FINNISH F

76 20 34:43:51 PERTTI EHO FINNISH M

SPARTATHLON ::: International Spartathlon Association http://www.spartathlon.gr/results.php

2 von 4 27.09.2010 09:39



76 20 34:43:51 PERTTI EHO FINNISH M

77 147 34:44:29 SPYROS SPYROPOULOS GREEK M

78 148 34:44:29 ATHANASSIOS KANELLOPOULO GREEK M

79 191 34:45:21 MICHAEL BRANDT GERMAN M

80 333 34:46:19 PAOLO BAGNOLI ITALIAN M

81 282 34:46:19 GIACOMO MARITATI ITALIAN M

82 310 34:46:39 GIAN METELLI ITALIAN M

83 30 34:49:24 OTTO PEISCHL AUSTRIAN M

84 14 34:49:59 PETRI WELLING FINNISH M

85 251 34:50:59 YOSHIYUKI TAKEB JAPANESE M

86 315 34:51:57 AKIKO JAPANESE F

87 166 34:52:13 ANTJE KRAUSE GERMAN F

88 201 34:52:31 KOJI DAN JAPANESE M

89 188 34:52:58 ROBERT WIMMER GERMAN M

90 8 34:53:56 GEORGIOS KRYSTALLIS GREEK M

91 295 34:53:56 DIMITRIOS KRYSTALLIS GREEK M

92 205 34:55:07 REININ OYAMA JAPANESE M

93 114 34:56:02 ROSIVALDO SANTOS BRASILIAN M

94 272 34:57:18 GERARDO RE ARGENTINIAN M

95 178 35:01:01 RALF RUPPERT GERMAN M

96 71 35:03:07 IMRE KOVACS HUNGARIAN M

97 306 35:04:08 BJARNE R. DANISH M

98 304 35:04:35 MARCO MAZZI ITALIAN M

99 334 35:05:13 ALEXANDER BOGI SLOVAKIAN M

100 285 35:05:53 HELEEN VENNIKAS ESTONIAN F

101 287 35:05:53 PEETER VENNIKAS ESTONIAN M

102 256 35:07:26 TAKEHARU KOBAYASHI JAPANESE M

103 245 35:08:21 MICHIHIRO SHIRAKATA JAPANESE M

104 330 35:09:14 GUSZTAV LELKES HUNGARIAN M

105 27 35:09:14 LAZSLO FENDRIK HUNGARIAN M

106 46 35:10:10 EIOLF EIVINDSEN NORWEGIAN M

107 43 35:10:10 HENRIK SCHRIVER DANISH M

108 252 35:10:49 DAIRO IKUTA JAPANESE M

109 380 35:10:50 COLIN SEARLE BRITISH M

110 7 35:11:34 MOGENS PEDERSEN DANISH M

111 42 35:16:49 BRIAN PEDERSEN DANISH M

112 16 35:17:07 MARC HEURTAULT FRENCH M

113 239 35:20:34 TOYOHISA NAKASHIMA JAPANESE M

114 182 35:23:19 ALFRED SCHIPPELS GERMAN M

115 289 35:24:12 JANNET LANGE DUTCH F
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116 375 35:25:07 SEON HWANG KOREAN M

117 396 35:26:01 CLAUDE MOLET FRENCH M

118 82 35:28:57 LUIS GUERRERO MEXICAN M

119 143 35:31:09 MIRO REZONJA SLOVENIAN M

120 356 35:32:12 SANDOR SZABO HUNGARIAN M

121 98 35:32:12 SZILVIA LUBICS HUNGARIAN F

122 4 35:36:17 PETRI PERTTILA FINNISH M

123 372 35:39:24 JANG YOUN KOREAN M

124 109 35:41:38 ALESSANDRO PAPI ITALIAN M

125 202 35:46:10 KAZUSHIGE HIYAMA JAPANESE M

126 222 35:46:26 HAYATO KOCHI JAPANESE M

127 336 35:46:33 PHILIPPE ROSSET SWISS M

128 48 35:50:15 ADALBERTO SABATELLA ITALIAN M
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General Statistics
Statistics
General Statistics

1st Yannis Kouros, GR

100th Ronald Teunisse, NDL

500th Heike Rauzik, GER

1000th Herbert Britz, GER

Finishers Per Year & Time Frame

Hours 20-24 24-27 27-30 30-31 31-32 32-33 33-34 34-35 35-36 20-36

1983 1 1 3 0 2 4 1 3 1 16

1984 1 1 2 2 4 0 4 4 0 18

1985 2 2 5 2 2 1 5 7 3 29

1986 1 2 3 2 1 2 4 0 4 19

1987 0 2 2 3 4 0 1 0 4 16

1988 0 3 2 1 3 3 6 1 2 21

1989 0 4 4 3 1 3 2 5 4 26

1990 2 3 4 2 4 2 4 8 6 35

1991 0 2 1 1 2 4 5 6 4 25

1992 0 2 8 3 5 4 4 12 12 50

1993 0 1 7 2 2 3 8 13 13 49

1994 0 1 3 3 2 4 5 9 15 42

1995 0 1 7 33 7 5 16 14 5 58

1996 0 1 8 4 2 7 9 13 13 57

1997 1 1 9 7 6 6 12 14 20 76

1998 0 3 11 7 1 7 9 18 25 81

1999 0 2 4 2 1 9 3 17 13 51

2000 1 3 7 4 7 10 14 17 25 88

2001 1 4 8 5 5 5 8 22 24 82

2002 1 2 8 5 11 6 9 27 20 89

2003 1 3 8 3 9 12 10 12 26 84

2004 0 2 10 4 2 8 7 19 21 73

2005 0 3 7 4 3 17 19 26 23 102

Total 3 14 41 21 30 48 53 106 114 430

Back To Top

List Of Runners With The Most Finishes And
Without Retirements

YANNIS KOUROS HEL 1983 1984 1986 1990 4 VICTORIES &
RECORD TIME

PATRICK MACKE GBR 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990  
YOSHIO NISHIMURA JPN 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005

JENS LUKAS GER 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2004 2005  
HELGA BACKHAUS GER 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 2000    

MARKUS THALMANN AUT 1996 1997 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005   
JANNE KANKAANSYRZA FIN 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2004    

TAKIS SKOULIS HEL 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987
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TAKIS SKOULIS HEL 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987   
ANDRE CRUELLS FRA 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998     

NORIO ITO JPN 1998 2000 2001 2002 2004 2005    
MAKOTO SUZUKI JPN 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005     

Back To Top

Runners With More Than Five Participation And No
Finish

AKAKTSE HEL 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1992     
ARGYROPOULOS

ELEFT HEL 1987 1988 1991 1992 1993 1997      

ANTONOPOULOS
PANAG HEL 1992 1993 1994 2004 2005       

ASTERIS
THEODOROS HEL 1998 1999 2000 2001 2003 2005      

BEVERATOS HEL 1991 1992 1994 1996 1997 1998 1999     
BESSARD SWI 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996       

CSAMANGO HUN 1987 1988 1989 1994 1995 1996      
CLOSSET FRA 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002       
GIANNOU HEL 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1992 1993 1994    
GEMES HUN 1990 1992 1993 1996 2000       

GRIZARD FRA 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005  
HATZIS HEL 1998 2002 2003 2004 2005       
HYTAS HEL 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003      

HOSHIKO KOMURO JPN 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2004      
KARACHRISTOS HEL 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005     
KELLY TERENS GBR 1999 2000 2001 2003 2004       

LAPOSI HUN 1999 2001 2002 2003 2005       
MIHOPOULOS HEL 1983 1984 1987 1988 1989 1992      

MARIAUX SWI 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996       
NAKOS HEL 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005       

TOSHIO OHMORI JPN 1994 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005     
PALMQVIST SWE 1994 1995 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005
TOSHIKAZU
SUEMATSU JPN 1993 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

SAVVA CYP 1996 1997 1998 2000 2001 2002 2003     
RAMINA FRA 1994 1995 1996 1998 1999 2000 2001     

SHINICHI SHOBOU JPN 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004       
TSEKOURAS
THEODOROS HEL 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003      

KEIKO WATANABE JPN 1990 1991 1992 1994 1996       

Back To Top

Runners With One Or Two Finishes And Many
Retirements

COUNTRY NAME RESULTS
HELLAS LYMBEROPOULOS  1/7
HELLAS HALKIAS 2/5
HELLAS REPPOS 2/6
HELLAS MOUTAFIDIS 1/11
HELLAS BUSICOS 2/9
HELLAS SAMPALIS 1/6
HELLAS KOTRONAROS 1/5
HELLAS ARVANITIS 1/5
BELGIUM BUTENEERS 1/11
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BULGARIA ORLOV 1/5
FRANCE RIGOUT 1/5
FRANCE ROCHOTTE 2/6
FRANCE FEVRE 2/9

GERMANY OBERLE 1/5
GERMANY SONNTAG 2/5
GERMANY BARTEL 1/7

GBR HARNEY 2/7
GBR SLINN 2/9

HOLLAND KNOL 1/6
HUNGARY MEREG 1/10
HUNGARY KALOTAI 2/5

JAPAN MASUMI ISHIKURA 2/8
JAPAN MASATAKA OKAZAKI 2/8
JAPAN TAKAKO SUZUKI 1/6
JAPAN EIJI KOMURO 1/6
USA SKAGERBERG 1/12

Back To Top
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